LIST OF UTILITIES
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	1. Water
	Water District No. 1 of Johnson County
10747 Renner Blvd.
Lenexa, KS 66219
(913) 895‑5775
Attn: Jan Hardie, P.E.

	

	2. Sewer
	Johnson County Wastewater
4800 Nall Avenue 
Mission, KS 66202
(913) 715-8537
Attn: Mike Piller

	

	3. Electric
	Evergy (11) (north of 119th St.)
16215 W. 108th Street
Lenexa, KS 66219
Tel (913) 894-3060
Attn: Kursten Jones
Kursten.Jones@evergy.com

	Evergy (11) (south of 119th St.)
19950 Newton, P.O. Box 159
Stilwell, KS 66085
Tel (913) 681-7420
Attn: Gary Price
Gary.Price@evergy.com


	4. Telephone
	AT&T (6) (local) (south of 75th St.)
9444 Nall Ave.
Overland Park, KS 66207-2516
Attn: Tim Hutton (913) 383-4958
TH4174@att.com
	AT&T (6) (local) (north of 75th St.)
5400 Foxridge, Room 500
Mission, KS 66202
Attn: Randal Gaskin (913) 383-6948
rg9513@att.com

	
	AT&T (long distance)
1425 Oak Street, 3rd Floor
Kansas City, MO 64106
(816) 275-4014
Attn: P.J. McDermott pjmcdermott@att.com

	

	5. Gas
	Kansas Gas Service
Engineering Department
11401 W. 89th St.
Overland Park, KS 66214
(913) 599‑8981
Attn: Tony Cellitti tcellitti@kgas.com 
	Atmos Energy (1)
Engineering Department
25090 W. 110th Terrace
Olathe, KS 66061
(913) 254-6355
Attn: Richard Yunghans (S/O 135th) Richard.Yunghans@atmosenergy.com 


	
	Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline (3)
8195 Cole Parkway
Shawnee, KS 66227
(913) 422-6305
Attn: Matthew Davids Matt.J.Davids@sscgp.com

	

	6. Cable TV
	Charter Communications (10)
8221 W. 119th Street
Overland Park, KS 66213
(913) 643‑1901
Attn: Steve Baxter steven.baxter@charter.com

	Comcast Cable
3400 NW Duncan Road
Blue Springs, MO 64015
(816) 795-2255
Attn: Barbara Brown



	7. Pipelines
	Sinclair Transportation Company
26036 Old Highway 24
Carrollton, MO 64633
(660) 542‑0206
Attn: Mark England mengland@sinclairoil.com
District Manager
	Magellan Pipeline Company, LLC (4)
13424 W. 98th Street
Shawnee Mission, Kansas 66215
(913) 310‑7740   Fax (913) 310-7790
Attn: Tonya Cape
E-mail: tonya.cape@magellanlp.com


	
	Phillips 66 Pipeline
25760 W. 343rd Street
Paola, KS 66071
(913) 294-2166
Attn: Denny Landess
Email: dennylandess@p66.com 

	

	8. Fiber Optic
	Sprint
101 Holmes
Kansas City, MO 64106
(913) 488-8489
Attn: Jason Cantrell jason.cantrell@sprint.com

	Verizon Business (2)
OSP National Support/Investigations
Dept 42864 Loc 107
2400 North Glenville
Richardson, TX 75082
(972) 729-6016 Attn: John Bachelder
SEND INQUIRIES TO Investigations@verizon.com
See Memorandum Request for OSP facility records


	
	Lumen (5, 8)
(913) 645-5032
[bookmark: _GoBack]Attn: Jerry Woodall jerry.woodall@lumen.com
OSP Engineer, NA Field Services
Kansas City Division

	Blue Valley Schools
14950 Metcalf Ave.
Overland Park, KS 66223
(913) 239-4213 office
Attn: Rod Freund RFreund@bluevalleyk12.org 


	
	Zayo Group (9)
1937 Drumm
Independence, MO 64055
(816) 591-0282
Attn: Dwight Davis ddavis@afsnetworks.com 

	Consolidated Communications (7)
14859 W. 95th Street
Lenexa, KS 66215
Attn. Tim LaForce tim.laforce@consolidated.com
(913) 322-9953 or OPS_KC@consolidated.com 


	
	Kansas Fiber Network
10875 Benson Drive, Ste. 250
Overland Park, KS 66210
Attn: Brad Burger bburger@ksfiber.net
(913) 901-7021

	UPN (Unite Private Networks)
Attn: Harold Kalwei Harold.Kalwei@UPNFiber.com
(816) 903-9400


	
	Google Fiber
Email Attn: Google Fiber Coordinator at
kc-google-uc@google.com
Email CC: Rebecca Davis rebeccadavis@google.com

	

	9. Signals, Lighting
& Fiber Optic
	City of Overland Park
Blue Valley Maintenance Facility
6869 W. 153rd St.
Overland Park, KS 66223
(913) 327-6600

	Kansas City Scout
600 NE Colbern Road
Lee’s Summit, MO
Phone: 816-607-2000


	
	
	

	10. Utility Locating Companies
	SM&P Utility Resources, Inc.
11635 W. 83rd Street
Lenexa, KS 66214
(913) 599-1804
Phil Shaver, Area Manager (no number)
Greg Lamar, Supervisor for Locates (N/O 103rd)
(816) 458-0776 pager
Jason Johnston, Supervisor for Locates (S/O 103rd)
(913) 646-3318 pager
(816) 365-0394 mobile
	Kansas Locating Service, LLC
7150 Kaw Drive
Kansas City, KS  66111
Attn: Kevin James
Phone (913) 334-5701
Fax (913) 334-5284

Kansas One Call System
1‑800‑DIG‑SAFE
1‑800‑(344‑7233)



1 – Formerly Greely Gas
	Service area is approximately 1/8th mile West of Antioch Road and South of 95th Street.	6 – Formerly Southwestern Bell		11 – Formerly KCP&L
2 – Formerly MCI WorldCom					7 – Formerly SureWest / Everest Connections
3 – Formerly Williams Gas Pipeline					8 – Formerly Quest, CenturyLink
4 – Formerly Williams Pipe Line Company					9 – Formerly American Fiber Systems
5 – Formerly espire, ACSI, Xspedius Management and TW Telecom, Level 3		10 – Formerly Time Warner Cable
